In accordance with

nemt  AMO2
Insotvency (England &

Woles) Rudes 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

&

Companies House

n Company details

cnpryroris o a2 8 [7] (el

>
<
o
4
2
-
<L
o

For further information, please

T

13/01/2018 #289
COMPANIES HOUSE
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Adbrain Ltd

bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Paul David

Surmame Williams

I Administrator’s address

Building name/number \ The Shard

Street l 32 London Bridge Street

Post town l London

County/Region ,

s FENI BB

Country | United Kingdom

Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s) Mark © Other administrator
Use this section to teli us about

Surname Skelton another administrator,

Administrator’s address e

Building name/number | The Shard © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street I 32 London Bridge Street another administratar.

Post town j L.ondon

County/Region |

Postcode IsTel+[ Telslal

Country lUnited Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

" B

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

frfs T2 Pafoif7r

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

S A B U

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

\x Mot S leshon
12 [o["  [2[of1]e

® 12 /01 /TR

04/17 Version 1.0




AMOQ2 e

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The cantact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Amrita Ahluwalia

@ Where to send

Compant ™™ (yuff & Phelps Ltd

I Address

The Shard
| 32 London Bridge Street

| Post town

London

County/Regian

== [s[el+[ [s[s[s[_

™ United Kingdom
B ]
TR 120 7089 4700

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infarmation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the pubtic Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

n Further information

For further informaticon please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

0417 Version 1.0




DocuSign Envelope ID: FA45190B-21B86-4785-92CC-3318000CD418

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name: Adbrain Ltd {(In Administration) (“the Company”)
Company Number: 08297181
In the High Court of Justice no. 007906 of 2017

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Adbrain Lid of ¢c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd., The Shard, 32 London Bridge
Street, London SE1 95G

on 24 October 2017, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and compiete

statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 24 October 2017, the
date that the company entered administration.

Full name Gareth Davies

DocuSigned by:
| [ ol Dosics
Signed

22E558CH9REAHAFD—

Dated 13th December 2017




DocuSign Envelope ID: FA45190B-21B6-4785-92CC-3318000CD418

A - Summary of Assets

Assets
Book value Estimated to
. . Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge:
£ £
P
Goodwill 0 2,259,954
Investments 0 1
386,688 0
Debt owed to secured creditors
(3,293,605) (3.293,605)
Fixed charge deficit
(2,906,917) {1,033,650)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Books and records
Contracts 0 1
IT equipment 0 1
Bank & Cash 7,082 2,262
Trade Debtors 48,566 431,682
Prepayments 123,049 18,275
Accrued Revenue 42,135 0
Sundry Debtors 36,452 0
Intercompany Loan 287,975 20,000
2,298,104 100,000
Estimated total assets available for
preferential creditors 2,843,363 572,221
DocuSigned by:
Signature Dmm/s Date 13th December 2017

——22C555CIBTAIFO



DocuSign Envelope 1D; FA45190B-21B6-4785-92CC-3318000CD418

A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- 0

Employees {(number: _0 )

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (c/d)

Estimated total assets available for fioating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (b/d)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims:-

Employees (number: __4 )

Consumers who have paid in advance for

goods or services (number: _0 )

Other unsecured creditors

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable {b/d)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate
£

£ 572,21

£ 572,221

117,444

£ 454777

(1,033,650)

£ (578,873)

117,444

£ 117,444

(603)

(0
(292,695)

(578,873)

£ (754,727)

701

(754,026)

DocuSigned by:

Gardle Dawies

Signature Date  13th December 2017

22C550E8BEHTFD



00054 iayen uensuy
ago | d7 (pung4 uodx3)
05°009't L3 ‘Aesiar JsiieH IS ‘epeuelds3 2y | A [endeD Sodsy

vsn
VA AT oAl ‘P98£8 Q| Juiodpueg 49918 yaINyD 102 JU] BABYOOY
0000£°9 4ANG §2OM ‘Uopuo ‘18a.g UIpjoen 1 P11 (MN) av
2.6 LS D.L. 9MS 'UOpUOT ‘SMA 8B[Rd g i JoxA4

Auewsain)
66 7EL'E ‘BunquieH $GE0Z ‘12 UaYdIalg 9901 | Hqwn Aoealde

VSN 2600€ YO ‘SSOIJION
06'9/2'71 '008 alng ‘Aemed ABojouydat GG Aoaug [enbig

HS} LHY A31ng “|iypay Jeans
0L'S YbiH 09 ‘lenuagpay ‘400|4 punoin uudg Aup
00°02% SHB8 g0 ‘afpuque) ‘peoy uoxes gi P17 %oseg
vSn JU| S92IAIOG
99'v08'99 ‘€2P8-¥2 186 YM '91BaS ‘£2018 X0d Od oM UOZewy
VSN ‘€6909 ou| dweyaar
88'0/8'65 11 ‘oBeo1y) 1Q 18lue) uonoaliod S0 WOIX0y

UaAID
Alunoas Joypalo Aq play {apooisod yum) lolpald |0 awen
AJUNoas jo anpep aleq Aunoas Aue Jo speleg 3 1gep SSaIppy
)0 JUNOWY

‘uoissassod s Auedwod syl ul Auadosd Jaao apn o
uonuajal Bulwielo sio)pasd Aue pue sjuawealbe ajes [euollipuod Jo Buises| [aneyo ‘eseyoind-aliy Japun SIoNpPaLd AUk 91B2Ipul pue
((1ewnsuod e jo uoiiuyap Joj abed Jueas|sl 99s) sIBWNSUOD UIELSD pue saakojdwa Buipnioxa) siolpald (|8 8pnioul 1SN NOA :3JON

(siswnsuoo pue seafojdws Buipn|oxa) SHOLIAIHD ANVAINOD

8L+QD00084EE-0026-58.#-981 2-8061 S¥v4 ‘Al 8dojeau3 ubignaod



oid 1 DA

00'8G¥'8¥G | 1HZ N1D3 ‘UopuoT ‘wiogioH €€ uel} sndoloQ

d1

00°000°00% 430 DM ‘uopuo ‘19aig sjoduip |6 | g [euded uonon

P

00°052°0¢ HH9 ENg ‘@nOH ‘SE[IIA YIBd 8AOH €€ |  SISUlRd SABM
VSN '€9076

25°'8/59 VO ‘AlQ poompay ‘19848 ulely S0 | ouj 21607 owng

MX L ENT ‘adiysujoour SIUBJUNCOOY

00°9+8 ‘ujoouI ‘19841 J1amo| AoNT ‘asnoH Jomo | SIEEDIN

FNG ZXO '911UspiojxQ P11

09242 ‘uopoN BuiddiyD ‘leuypin 8yl | sJauled GINS

v¥SN ‘01220 YW D77 8uu0

00029 ‘uoisog “100[4 Yy ‘192115 YUOMSWIB £E $%00g Lejes
YSN '8€£0€ ¥O "‘Apoomung

GE'//G'79 ‘v 12-00F 9IS ‘proY Ae4 Ner g/vz | 'oul ellema|iqo

P17 (siosiApy)

d¥S NZOM slauled

08'999'2 ‘UOPUOT 'aNUBAY PUBIBQWNYUON 9| anjeA 8)Iqon

rg9 A¥O3 ‘uopuo ‘)1sailg abpug uospny

00°009'21 MBN +E-0€ ‘osnoH loang abpug maN | a1luoe YHIN

P

000002 1d€ 6135 ‘uopuoT ‘aenbg esjeen) ye | eioued Aq spep

Sa0IAIBG

Aouelunoooy

X0 62NL | 8 Buidasypoog

oo'oee ‘ay ‘ysiep Asuwoy ‘Aeg s e 1S ureyuan

91720008 1 ££-00Z6-58.¥-9612-806} 5V 4 Al adojaau3 ubignooq




ZT0Z J°qued3d WIET  9)e( e aimeubig

)

:Aq pauBisnaag

$sauIsng ay) Jo

L10c §losske oyl “mc_mmm mm..m:o P17 sjuawisaau|
£E8'VE0'2 ludy ,E) pug 40} 991sn) | AJN23S | 00°0 1HZ NED3 ‘uopuoT ‘uloqioH £¢ sndojoQ
9102
190100 §S9uISNg 8y} Jo siasse NVE P (IN)
2..'8G¢2' | w02 oY) 1suiebe abieyod | | 22.'8G2°| L M ‘Uopuon ‘1eang uolbung piO G2 | A [ended soauy
pIT
00'062'82 HH9 ENE ‘SAOH ‘SE|IIA died 8AOH €€ |  SiBaUlBd SABA
00°000°01 SETEINR)
P17 S92UILLICN
00°000°01} AH9 LM ‘UopuoT ‘ssenbg As|avlag g¢ JJelsaay
00700002 loxoag Apuam
d17] S8IBID0SSY
AV NZ2D3 ‘uopueT SIUBUIISaAU|
00°000°00} ‘ajefisdoysig 01 | '1emo) UCIBH gg |8AaT 19pIauyos
P11 (si0s1Apy)
dVS N2DOM siauled
00'EEE'B1 ‘UOPUOT '8NUSAY PUBLIBQNYLION 91 anjeA 9|IqoW
0re
00°005°Z HZOM ‘uopuo ‘1918 Uolays GZ-L/ p1I] eluswbo
P17 S&01A8g
aAllelISILILIPY
00°000'6 1HZ N193 ‘uopuo 'uIoq|oH €€ sndoO
P17 S92UILION
S]UBLWI1SaALY|
00'2¥S' LG 1HZ N1D3 ‘uopuoT ‘uloq|oH £¢ sndojoQ

217000008 LEE-00Z6-58Lp-9012-906 LGPV S ‘d| adojaauLl ubignaog




Z10¢ Joquadea Yitl ale T draResmOR ainjeuf
a 2 Q T g reubig
g prubignaog——
$9°0vE Hdg ¥3S ‘uopuoT ‘pecy |ejexMeIq ZE2 SOlEA BN
NHZ ¢MS

G8'02 | ‘UOpuOT ‘llIH 8SINL ‘@SNOH JJNIPOOM 61 JBI4 | JIeN Bueysng

M0 6+ 1) ‘Aeing

oy'0eg | ‘wosd3y ‘ybiojpuolg ‘susplen) yuojees G91 BN 1881l
ors
G601 yVH ‘X9s3ippiN ‘disiny ‘sue sdieys 99 19UED) suef
Joypaso
uaaib aoho|dwe
Alnoos Jojpas Aq 3 (apooisod yum) 10 BWwienN
3 Ajunoss Jo anjep aleq pley Alunoas Aue jo sjelag | 1gep jo Ssaippy
unowy

‘(uoissessod
s, Auedwo? ay) ul Auadosd 18a0 a1 Jo uogualsl Bulwie)d Aue pue sjuswaaibe ajes [euoipuocd Jo Buises [eneyo ‘eseyaind-auy
lapun sioupalo os|e aie Aue Jayjeym ajedipul pue) Auedwos ay)} 1surebe swieo aaey oym saakojdwa (e 8pnjoun iISnw NOA 310N

SHO11d34"O 33A0TdNE

8170000081 ££-00Z6-58.F-991.2-8061 v :dl adopnuz ubignzog



0 4rPOARSTIIGGIZZ ——,

/107 J2quaded UisT &je ainjeub
q y eg v g _ leudig
uaaib
Anoss Jonpaln Aq 3 (apoolsod yum) 10)IPaIY JO BWeN
3 AlUN0as Jo anjep aleQ play Alunoas Aue Jo sjielaq | 198p 10 $SaIppy
Junowy

(uoissassod s, Auedwoo ay) uy Apadoud 19A0 B}

j0 uonusles Bunwie|o Aue pue sjuswaaibe ajes [euoipuod 1o Buises| [a1rYD ‘aseyaind-aly 18pun SI0UPaID OS|E ase AuB Jaylaym
8leoIpul pue) $821A188 40 SPo0b Jo Ajddns ay} 10j soueape Ul pred sunowe BunuieD (uoIssajoid 10 1JBID ‘'SSBLISN] ‘BpRJ] S [BNPIAIPUI
3y} apisino Ajurew Jo Ajjoym ase ey} sasodind soj Bunoe [enplalpul UB “3°1) SIBWINSU0D B OYM SIOHPSID [|B S9PNjoul JSNW NOA 810N

SHOL1d3dD H3INWNSNOD

8H#AD0008 L ES-DOC6-58.7-9912-8061 5V 'l @dojeau3 ubignooq



saieyg |y Aeuipip 950 9€£9'G ZH6 £1MS 'UOPUOT 'PH PUB[RIOLISBM /€ [ERERTEES
saleys |y d717 s8jeossy
AleuipiQ) pue saleys AJeuipio ££'9 /EE'E9 AV N2D3 ‘uopuoT ‘siefsdoysig 01| 1amo] UOISH 22 |9AST SJUBLIISSAU| JApPIBUYIS
saleys Ly Areuipio 950 9£9'S VSN ‘#2011 AN MIOA mMaN ‘Juiod s.Buiy "UncD uiep 2z 1qnoybe, uigey
S8IeyS pailsis( pue saJeysg v 00°0S 00G°0St 491 023 ‘'uopuo] ‘spesed Ai01oIA 02 ‘@snhoH arebaiddy gz Inodybapeg efinod
saJeys |v Aeupig G611 867611 1HZ N 103 ‘uopucT 'ulogioH £€ 9id LOA UBllL sndojoQ
P17 S@aUlWION
saieys |y AleuipiQ £EBS L LE'ERS 1HZ N1D3 ‘'uopuoT ‘ulogioH £€ siuawisaau| sndoog
saleyg |y AeupIQ 820 /182 430 DM uopuo 19aug ajodulipy 16 d12 [ende) uonon
Saleys 1y
AreuipiQ pue sareyg AJeuipiQ GlL'pal LES' L49') 430 91 M 'uopuoT ‘18a4g sodwip L6 P11 MN S33UIWON UOIION
saieys |y AeuipIQ 610 2E6'Y VSN 'LLO0L AN YIOA meN ‘DE# 190N1S PIEZ 1SB8M 0F2 EJYS [BYIN
saieys |y Aieuipip
pue seseyg Aleuipi( ‘seieys v 158 050's8 dg} 71 M 'UOPUOT ‘anusAy |[eyisny 04 SQUAH SE|OYOIN
dvZ 13 ‘uopuoT leang
S81eYyS palisja(Q pue saleys y 00'08 v18'62¢ UBiH 1adeyoalum 21 | ‘Buiping paomel) ‘v09 | luawpedy PIYSEY PaWEYOW
seJeyg AJBUIPIO pUE SBIBYS Y 6£'92 006°€92 HV. 9MS ‘uopuo ‘peoy sdoysig 98 uope] aeydIpy
saleys |y
AeuipiQ pue saieyg Areuipi 802 £/5'02 Og¥ ¥ M ‘uopuoT ‘peoy uojbulng z| Baipse ouapalq-uear
saleyg v Aeuipip 16°0 ¥98'6 L'y 9N ‘LUOpUOT ‘BNUBAY UOPIBYS O uolf|H SaWer
saseys Areuipio 91'G 009°LS IXP ZMS 'UOpUDT] 'PBOY |IBMWOID 9 | 1SOM JUI0d 926 INOZBN UBA|
Saleyg Ly AeuipiQ ¥6°0 £6E'6 3V6 X} MS ‘uopuo 0} 1e|4 'adB|d WeYRIqIM 6 inopueyo |lews|
saleys y 00°001 000°000°t LE1P6 YO '00SIDUBIH UBS ‘1984)S AB)IBA 8T 1 salne(q ylases
saueys Ly AeuipiQ ¥GL 28E'GL JH3 'L M 'uopuoT ‘aienbg Aajayiag 2¢ PI7 S88UIWON JUBISaII4
saieyg |y AreuipiQ 820 8182 83} G1MS 'UopuOT '8s0(] [AIYSpIY 61 epiediep xi94
S8JeyS palajaQ pue saieys y 00°0S ZL2'¥Se 30¢ £3 ‘uopuoT 'eze|d UOSIB)Ar | JUIDd JauLel 10| B4 ENSpIA B3
- saleys |y Aleuipio Ll 260'7L 3a8 2990 ‘@bplique) 90eud | PUBLOW 8 leag piaeq
SpueaYIaN Ad
saleyg |y AleuipiQ LYEe Zvl Ve ‘JsoopinzZ-wepislsuy ‘HO 1011 ‘61-€ | BombBlaqiapeey |EUONEUIBJ} SLB)SAS 00810
saieyg AleuipiQ 8E°0 I8¢ Ld€ 0N 'uopuoT "2NUSAY BpEDISE] GE 009G 4aydolsuyg
seseyg AeupiQ 852 008'GzZ 1v9 2vd 'uieg 'sbuipiing Aejnedep £ sifey 1aydoisuyd
sareys Aeuipig £0'L 00E'0} Uspamg 'g/g8l punsyooig *1g uabeaswioyo0ls 8alsueH |luy
saleys |v AleupiQ 69V 8v6'9p puepazZIMG 08| | ‘aljod ‘@AsusD ap alnol 65 UBIDBINOW X8y
anfeA Py
PIdY saJeys Jo sjieleq [BUIWON S8JEUS JO 'ON (epodisod yum) ssaippy ap|oyaIeys Jo SWEN

SH3IATOHIHVHS ANVdNOD

81#AD0008LEE-DDZ6-68L4-0A12-806L 5V 4 |Q) #doj@auz ubignoog



LT0Z Joqued3a W3eT  dle(

T OdPrO965098G088 =——

e 10L

82€'8¥9'9

R )

ainjeubis

Aq pauBisnoog

SIV1OL

seleys |y AreuipiQ 950 9£9'G DAY FM 'UOPUOT 'SB|IA X855 ¥ 1voag Apuap
dvS
SOIBYS Y 809!} 008'09+ NZOM ‘UOpUOT ‘8nudAy puBLIBQUWNYUON 9| ‘asnoH uaaes) | pi sbuipjoy diysisuled 11
saIeys |y
AteuipiQ pue saseyg Aeuipig G9'G 2E5'95 XS SMN ‘uopuoT ‘peoy jied Yyinowueq oz pue|ai| uilgoL
saieys |y Kieupio 950 9£9'G Y6 GEAD 'SHOIMIBAA "BUIOYSY '@SNOK SPUB|USalL) piei4 efue]
saleys Ly AleuipiQ Zro 122¥ NNG ¥23S 'UOpuOT ‘PEOY POOMWI] 9 90UBLI0 L UOUNS

817020008 | £€-00Z6-68F-9912-8061 57V Q1 adoeau ubignoag



